

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Sessions Trial No. 05(07)2024

(CNR No – WBNP06-002101 – 2022)

GR – 1965 of 2016

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Rafik Chitrakar

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 622 dt. - 03.07.2016

U/s – 326/307/302/34/120B of IPC

Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 08 Sole accused person namely **Rafik Chitrakar** on Court Bail
Dt. 25.09.2024 is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Arnab Chatterjee** is present on behalf of the State.

Complainant **Ratan Chitrakar** and witness **Nepal Nath** are present in court today and they are examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W – 1 & P.W – 2** respectively. They are discharged from this case.

During examination of P.W – 1, he proves the written complaint as **Exhibit – P1**.

Fix 26.09.2024 and 27.09.2024 for further evidence.

Accused person is directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 09 Sole accused person namely **Rafik Chitrakar** on Court Bail
Dt. 26.09.2024 is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Arnab Chatterjee** is present on behalf of the State.

No witness is present today.

Fix **27.09.2024** for further evidence.

Accused person is directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas